IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF CONFORMITY OF THE OBLIGATIONS STIPULATED BY THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF BELGIUM AND THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON THE GAINFUL OCCUPATION OF FAMILY MEMBERS OF DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR STAFF SIGNED ON DECEMBER 4, 2018 WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur A. Khachatryan

Based on the review of the case and governed by clause 3 of article 168, parts 1 and 4 of article 170 of the Constitution, articles 63, 64 and 74 of the Constitutional Law on the Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court **HOLDS**:

- 1. The obligations stipulated by the Agreement between the Kingdom of Belgium and the Republic of Armenia on the Gainful Occupation of Family Members of Diplomatic and Consular Staff signed on December 4, 2018 are in conformity with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. Pursuant to part 2 of article 170 of the Constitution this Decision shall be final and shall enter into force upon its promulgation.

July 2, 2019 DCC-1466